
VAGABOND 
  EDWARD GOREY : 94 Books

[GOREY 85] . The Haunted Looking Glass. NEW YORK: New York Review Books, 2001. First Edition. Soft 
Cover. Fine ISBN: 0940322684. AS NEW FIRST EDITION IN AS NEW WRAPS.  $12.00

[GOREY 156] . The Oxford Book of American Light Verse. Cary, North Carolina, U.S.A.: Oxford Univ Press, 
1979. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0195025091. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN A FINE DJ.  $25.00

[GOREY 113] . THE GRIFFIN VOLUME 32. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE 
WRAPS. CHRISTMAS 1982 EDITION.  $20.00

[GOREY 140] Aldrich, David;Gorey, Edward;Currens, Stephen. Gorey Stories: A Musical Entertainment. 
NEW YORK: SAMUEL FRENCH, 1983. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0573681368. A FINE FIRST 
EDITION IN FINE BLUE WRAPS.  $150.00

[GOREY 169] Allain, Marcel;Sourvestre, Pierre. The Silent Executioner. Westminster, Maryland, U.S.A.: 
Ballantine Books, 1989. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0345352971. A FINE FIRST EDITION 
PAPERBACK. ****COVER ART AND INTRODUCTION BY EDWARD GOREY****  $10.00

[GOREY 165] AMORY, CLEVELAND. The Proper Bostonians. Marstons Mills, Massachusetts, U.S.A.: 
Parnassus Imprints, 1984. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0940160250. A FINE FIRST EDITION 
PAPERBACK. ****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY****  $15.00

[GOREY 154] Bellairs, John. Dark Secret of Weatherend: An Anthony Monday Mystery. Westminster, 
Maryland, U.S.A.: Bantam Books, 1986. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0553153757. A FINE FIRST 
EDITION PAPERBACK IN FINE PICTORIAL WRAPS. ****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY**** 
$20.00

[GOREY 153] Bellairs, John. The Eyes of the Killer Robot. Westminster, Maryland, U.S.A.: Bantam Books, 
1994. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0553155520. A FINE FIRST EDITION PAPERBACK IN FINE 
PICTORIAL WRAPS. ****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY****  $20.00

[GOREY 152] Bellairs, John. The Trolley to Yesterday. New York, New York, U.S.A.: Skylark, 1996. First 
Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0553157957. A FINE FIRST EDITION PAPERBACK IN FINE PICTORIAL 
WRAPS. ****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY****  $15.00

[GOREY 132] Bellairs, John. The Lamp from the Warlock's Tomb. New York, New York, U.S.A.: Dutton 
Childrens Books, 1988. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0803705123. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN 
FINE DJ. PRICE-CLIPPED.  $50.00

[GOREY 173] Bellairs, John. The Eyes of the Killer Robot. Westminster, Maryland, U.S.A.: Bantam Books, 
1994. REPRINT. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0553155520. A FINE REPRINT PAPERBACK EDITION. ****COVER 
ART BY EDWARD GOREY****  $10.00

[GOREY 131] Bellairs, John;Strickland, Brad. The Ghost in the Mirror. New York, New York, U.S.A.: Dial 



Books for Young Readers, 1993. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0803713703. A FINE FIRST 
EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $45.00

[GOREY 167] Blackmur, R.P.. FORM AND VALUE IN MODERN POETRY. NEW YORK: DOUBLEDAY 
ANCHOR BOOKS, 1957. REISSUE. Soft Cover. NEAR FINE A NEAR FINE PAPERBACK RE-ISSUE. HAS 
SOME NOTES IN THE MARGIN DONE IN PENCIL. ****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY**** 
$25.00

[GOREY 150] Bleiler, E.F.. Five Victorian Ghost Novels. Mineola, New York, U.S.A.: Dover Pubns, 1971. First 
Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0486225585. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE PICTORIAL WRAPS. 
****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY****  $14.00

[GOREY 163] Bleiler, Everett. A Treasury of Victorian Ghost Stories. Old Tappan, New Jersey, U.S.A.: 
SCRIBNER, 1983. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0684178230. AS NEW FIRST EDITION PAPERBACK 
IN PICTORIAL WRAPS. ****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY****  $25.00

[GOREY 135] Britton, Burt. Self-Portrait: Book People Picture Themselves. NEW YORK: Random House, 
1976. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0394496485. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $35.00

[GOREY 105] Chandler, Raymond. The Notebooks of Raymond Chandler and English Summer: A Gothic 
Romance. NEW YORK: Ecco Press, 1976. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0912946334. A FINE 
FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $25.00

[GOREY 149] ChauCER, GEOFFREY. Troilus and Cressida in Modern English Verse. Westminister, 
Maryland, U.S.A.: Alfred a Knopf Inc, 1957. First Edition. Soft Cover. NEAR FINE ISBN: 0394701429. A NEAR 
FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE WRAPS. BROWNING PAGES.  $10.00

[GOREY87] Ciardi, John. THE MAN WHO SANG THE SILLIES. Philadelphia: J.B LIPPINCOTT, 1961. First 
Edition. Soft Cover. Fine A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE WRAPS.  $15.00

[GOREY 87] Ciardi, John. You Read to Me, I'll Read to You. Philadelphia: J.B LIPPINCOTT, 1962. Reprint. 
Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0397319681. FINE REPRINT IN FINE WRAPS.  $5.00

[GOREY 160] COLLINS, WILKIE. The Woman in White. E Rutherford, New Jersey, U.S.A.: New Amer 
Library, 1985. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0451519043. FINE FIRST EDITION PAPERBACK. 
****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY****  $10.00

[GOREY 172] Conrad, Joseph. THE SECRET AGENT. NEW YORK: DOUBLEDAY ANCHOR BOOKS, 
1953. First Edition. Soft Cover. NEAR FINE A NEAR FINE FIRST EDITION PAPERBACK. PENCIL 
MARKINGS IN THE MARGIN. ****COVER AND TOPOGRAPHY BY EDWARD GOREY****  $10.00

[GOREY 121] Dickens, Charles;Lucentini, Franco;Fruttero, Carlp. The D. Case: The Truth About the 
Mystery of Edwin Drodd. Orlando, Florida, U.S.A.: HARCOURT, 1992. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. 
ISBN: 0151137323. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $10.00



[GOREY 159] DisRAELI, BENJAMIN. CONINGSBY. NEW YORK: CAPRICORN PRESS, 1961. First 
Edition. Soft Cover. Fine A NEAR FINE FIRST EDITION PAPERBACK. ****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD 
GOREY****  $15.00

[GOREY 125] Dorrie, Doris. What Do You Want from Me?: And Fifteen Other Stories. Westminister, 
Maryland, U.S.A.: Alfred a Knopf Inc, 1991. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0679400923. A FINE 
FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $12.00

[GOREY 166] Dupee, Fredrick W.. HENRY JAMES: HIS LIFE AND WRITINGS. NEW YORK: 
DOUBLEDAY ANCHOR BOOKS, 1956. REISSUE. Soft Cover. NEAR FINE A NEAR FINE RE-ISSUE IN 
NEAR FINE WRAPS. ****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY****  $15.00

[GOREY 98] Fenton, Edward. PENNY CANDY. NEW YORK: HOLT, 1970. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / 
NEAR FINE. ISBN: 030765153. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ. PRICE-CLIPPED.  $25.00

[GOREY 127] Field, Evan. What Nigel Knew. NEW YORK: C.N. Potter, 1981. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / 
Fine. ISBN: 0517544687. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $10.00

[GOREY 148] Flores, ANGEL. NINETEENTH CENTURY GERMAN TALES. NEW YORK: DOUBLEDAY 
ANCHOR BOOKS, 1959. First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good A VERY GOOD FIRST EDITION IN VERY 
GOOD PICTORIAL WRAPS.  $15.00

[GOREY 110] GOREY, EDWARD. THE BLUE ASPIC. MEREDITH PRESS, 1968. First Edition. Hard Cover. 
Fine / Fine. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $50.00

[GOREY 112] GOREY, EDWARD. The Haunted Tea-Cozy: A Dispirited and Distasteful Diversion for 
Christmas. Orlando, Florida, U.S.A.: HARCOURT, 1998. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 
0151004153. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $15.00

[GOREY 88] GOREY, EDWARD. The Water Flowers. Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A.: Congdon & Weed, 1982. First 
Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0312929285. A FINE FIRST EDTION IN FINE DJ.  $45.00

[GOREY 145] GOREY, EDWARD. THE UTTER ZOO. NEW YORK: MEREDITH PRESS, 1967. First 
Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $40.00

[GOREY 119] GOREY, EDWARD. The Raging Tide: Or, the Black Doll's Imbroglio. New York, New York, 
U.S.A.: Beaufort Books, 1987. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0825304377. A FINE FIRST 
EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $50.00

[GOREY 118] GOREY, EDWARD. The Raging Tide: Or, the Black Doll's Imbroglio. New York, New York, 
U.S.A.: Beaufort Books, 1987. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0825304377. A FINE FIRST 
EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $50.00



[GOREY 89] GOREY, EDWARD. The Water Flowers. Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A.: Congdon & Weed, 1982. First 
Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0312929285. A FINE FIRST EDTION IN FINE DJ.  $45.00

[GOREY 116] GOREY, EDWARD. The Broken Spoke. NEW YORK: DODD, MEAD & CO., 1976. First 
Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0396073751. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $20.00

[GOREY 90] GOREY, EDWARD. The Betrayed Confidence: Seven Series of Dogear Wryde Postcards. 
Marstons Mills, Massachusetts, U.S.A.: Parnassus Imprints, 1992. REPRINT. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0940160528. 
AS NEW REPRINT IN AS NEW WRAPS.  $15.00

[GOR 80] GOREY, EDWARD. EDWARD GOREY: Q.R.V.. BOSTON: AnnE & DAVID BROMER, 1989. 
First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine ****SIGNED****AS NEW FIRST EDITION SIGNED LIMITED IN AS NEW 
BOARDS. BEAUTIFULLY BOUND BOOK. NUMBERED 328  $600.00

[GOREY 111] GOREY, EDWARD. The Haunted Tea-Cozy: A Dispirited and Distasteful Diversion for 
Christmas. Orlando, Florida, U.S.A.: HARCOURT, 1998. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 
0151004153. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $15.00

[GOREY 144] GOREY, EDWARD. The Glorious Nosebleed. NEW YORK: DODD, MEAD & CO., 1975. First 
Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0396070310. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $35.00

[GOREY 93] GOREY, EDWARD. The Headless Bust: A Melancholy Meditation on the False Millennium. 
Orlando, Florida, U.S.A.: HARCOURT, 1999. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0151005141. AS NEW 
FIRST EDITION IN AS NEW DJ.  $10.00

[GOREY 95] GOREY, EDWARD. The Gilded Bat. NEW YORK: Dodd, Mead, 1979. REISSUE. Hard Cover. 
Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0396076882. A FINE FIRST EDITION RE-ISSUE IN FINE DJ.  $50.00

[GOREY 102] GOREY, EDWARD. The Iron Tonic: A Winter Afternoon in Lonely Valley. Orlando, Florida, 
U.S.A.: HARCOURT, 2000. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine ISBN: 0151004374. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN 
FINE BOARDS.  $10.00

[GOREY 101] GOREY, EDWARD. THE HAPLESS CHILD. NEW YORK: DODD, MEAD & CO., 1980. First 
Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0396078176. A FINE FIRST EDITION RE-ISSUE IN FINE DJ.  $25.00

[GOREY 100] GOREY, EDWARD. Fletcher and Zenobia Save the Circus. NEW YORK: Dodd, Mead, 1971. 
First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0396064159. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN A FINE DJ.  $60.00

[GOREY 133] GOREY, EDWARD. Edward Gorey's Haunted Looking Glass. Avenel, New Jersey, U.S.A.: 
Outlet, 1987. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 051744898x. A FINE FIRST THUS IN FINE DJ. 
$15.00

[GOREY 137] GOREY, EDWARD. Eclectic Abecedarium. Bellmore, New York, U.S.A.: Adama Books, 1985. 
First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine ISBN: 0915361310. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE PICTORIAL BOARDS. 



$45.00

[GOREY 142] GOREY, EDWARD. THE GASHLYCRUMB TINIES. NEW YORK: DODD, MEAD & CO., 
1981. REISSUE. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0396080073. A FINE FIRST EDITION RE-ISSUE IN A FINE 
DJ.  $45.00

[GOREY 141] GOREY, EDWARD. THE SOPPING THURSDAY. Santa Barbara: CAPRICORN PRESS, 1971. 
REPRINT. Soft Cover. Fine A NEAR FINE SECOND EDITION IN NEAR FINE WRAPS.  $15.00

[GOREY 81] GOREY, EDWARD. THE ECLECTIC ABECEDARIUM. BOSTON: AnnE & DAVID 
BROMER, 1983. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine ****SIGNED****A FINE FIRST EDITION SIGNED LIMITED 
IN FINE PICTORIAL BOARDS. NUMBER 152  $300.00

[GOREY 128] GOREY, EDWARD. The Awdrey-Gore Legacy. NEW YORK: DODD, MEAD & CO., 1972. 
First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0396065988. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $40.00

[GOREY 120] GOREY, EDWARD. THE DOUBTFUL GUEST. NEW YORK: DODD, MEAD & CO., 1978. 
First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0396076289. A FINE FIRST EDITION *REISSUE* IN A FINE DJ. 
$20.00

[GOREY 143] GOREY, EDWARD. The Loathsome Couple. NEW YORK: DODD, MEAD & CO., 1977. First 
Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0396073794. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $50.00

[GOREY 136] GOREY, EDWARD. The Unstrung Harp: Or Mr Earbrass Writes a Novel. Orlando, Florida, 
U.S.A.: Harcourt, 1999. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0151004358. AS NEW FIRST EDITITION 
THUS IN AS NEW DJ.  $15.00

[GOREY 106] Gorey, Edward and Felice Holman. AT THE TOP OF MY VOICE. New York, New York, 
U.S.A.: Atheneum, 1976. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0684145626. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN 
FINE DJ.  $15.00

[GOREY 96] Gorey, Edward;Neumeyer, Peter F.. Donald and the ..... Santa Barbara, California, U.S.A.: Capra 
Press, 1983. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0884962032. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE WRAPS. 
$25.00

[GOREY 134] Gorey, Edward;Wilkin, Karen. Ascending Peculiarity: Edward Gorey on Edward Gorey. 
Orlando, Florida, U.S.A.: Harcourt, 2001. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0151005044. AS NEW 
FIRST EDITION IN AS NEW DJ.  $15.00

[GOREY 83] Gorye, Edward. The New York Review Quiz Book. New York, New York, U.S.A.: Crown 
Publishers Inc., 1988. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0517559870. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE 
WRAPS.  $10.00

[GOREY 171] Graves, Robert. GOOD-BYE TO ALL THAT. NEW YORK: DOUBLEDAY ANCHOR 



BOOKS, 1957. REVISED. Soft Cover. NEAR FINE NEAR FINE REVISED SECOND EDITION. 
****TOPOGRAPHY BY EDWARD GOREY****  $15.00

[GOREY 86] HALPERN, DANIEL. ANTAEUS 23 AUTUMN 1976. 1976. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine A 
FINE FIRST EDITION IN PINK FINE WRAPS.  $12.00

[GOREY 130] Heide, Florence Parry. The Shrinking of Treehorn. NEW YORK: HOLIDAY HOUSE, 1971. 
First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0823401898. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $50.00

[GOREY 91] Heide, Florence Parry. Treehorn's Wish. New York, New York, U.S.A.: Holiday House, 1984. 
First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0823404935. AS NEW FIRST EDITION IN AS NEW DJ.  $25.00

[GOREY 92] Heide, Florence Parry. Treehorn's Wish. New York, New York, U.S.A.: Holiday House, 1984. 
First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0823404935. AS NEW FIRST EDITION IN AS NEW DJ.  $25.00

[GOREY 129] Heide, Florence Parry;Gorey, Edward. Treehorn's Treasure. New York, New York, U.S.A.: 
Holiday House, 1981. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0823404250. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN 
FINE DJ.  $25.00

[GOREY 122] Heller, STEVEN. Artists' Christmas Cards. NEW YORK: A & W Publishers, 1979. First Edition. 
Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0894790498. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $15.00

[GOREY 123] Holme, BRYAN. A Present of Laughter: Wit & Nonsense in Pictures & Verse. NEW YORK: 
Viking Press, 1982. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0670574163. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE 
DJ.  $10.00

[GOREY 138] Jacobs, Frank;Gorey, Edward. Alvin Steadfast on Vernacular Island. New York, New York, 
U.S.A.: Taplinger Pub Co, 1979. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0800801741. A FINE FIRST EDITION 
PAPERBACK IN FINE WRAPS.  $10.00

[GOREY 139] Jacobs, Frank;Gorey, Edward. Alvin Steadfast on Vernacular Island. New York, New York, 
U.S.A.: Taplinger Pub Co, 1979. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0800801741. A FINE FIRST EDITION 
PAPERBACK IN FINE WRAPS.  $10.00

[GOREY 146] James, Henry. IN THE CAGE AND OTHER TALES. NEW YORK: DOUBLEDAY, 1958. First 
Edition. Soft Cover. NEAR FINE A NEAR FINE FIRST EDITION PAPERBACK IN NEAR FINE WRAPS. 
EDWARD GOREY.  $10.00

[GOREY 151] James. HENRY. LADY BARBERINA AND OTHER TALES. NEW YORK: The UniversAL 
LIBRARY, 1961. First Edition. Soft Cover. NEAR FINE A NEAR FINE FIRST EDITION IN NEAR FINE 
PICTORIAL WRAPS. ****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY****  $12.00

[GOREY 124] Kaye, Marvin. The Penguin Book of Witches & Warlocks: Tales of Black Magic, Old & New. 
E Rutherford, New Jersey, U.S.A.: Penguin Group USA, 1991. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0140149910. 



A FINE FIRST EDITION PAPERBACK EDITION IN FINE WRAPS. SLIGHTLY BROWNED PAGES.  $12.00

[GOREY 126] Kaye, Marvin. Ghosts: A Treasury of Chilling Tales Old and New. New York, New York, 
U.S.A.: DOUBLEDAY, 1981. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0385185065. A FINE FIRST 
EDITION IN FINE DJ. PRICE-CLIPPED.  $20.00

[GOREY 99] Lamport, Felicia;Gorey, Edward. Light Metres. New York, New York, U.S.A.: Everest House, 
1982. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0896960900. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN A FINE DJ.  $12.00

[GOREY 114] Lear, Edward. The Dong With A Luminous Nose. NEW YORK: YOUNG SCOTT BOOKS, 
1969. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / NEAR FINE. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN A NEAR FINE DJ. PRICE 
CLIPPED  $50.00

[GOREY 115] Lear, Edward. The Dong With a Luminous Nose. Bellmore, New York, U.S.A.: Adama Books, 
1986. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine ISBN: 0915361469. AS NEW FIRST ADAMA BOOKS EDITION IN AS 
NEW PICTORIAL BOARDS.  $25.00

[GOREY 147] Lermontov, Mikhail. A HERO OF OUR TIME. NEW YORK: DOUBLEDAY ANCHOR 
BOOKS, 1958. First Edition. Soft Cover. NEAR FINE A NEAR FINE FIRST EDITION PAPERBACK IN NEAR 
FINE PICTORIAL WRAPS.  $20.00

[GOREY 168] LYNN, KENNETH S.. THE COMIC TRADITION IN AMERICA: AN ANTHOLOGY OF 
AMERICAN HUMOR. NEW YORK: DOUBLEDAY ANCHOR BOOKS, 1958. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / 
NEAR FINE. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN A NEAR FINE PLUS DJ. ****TOPOGRAPHY BY EDWARD 
GOREY****  $25.00

[GOREY 104] Manley, Seon & Gogo Lewis. Mistresses of Mystery. NEW YORK: Lothrop, Lee & Shepard Co, 
1973. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0688415229. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN A FINE DJ.  $20.00

[GOREY 103] Manley, Seon;Lewis, Gogo. Fun Phantoms. NEW YORK: Lothrop, Lee & Shepard Co, 1979. 
First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0688418775. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN A FINE DJ.  $15.00

[GOREY 158] PROUST, MARCEL. PLEASURES AND DAYS. NEW YORK: DOUBLEDAY ANCHOR 
BOOKS, 1957. First Edition. Soft Cover. NEAR FINE A NEAR FINE FIRST EDITION IN NEAR FINE WRAPS. 
****COVER DESIGN AND TYPOGRAPHY BY EDWARD GOREY****  $10.00

[GOREY 107] Ross, Clifford;Wilkin, Karen. The World of Edward Gorey. Boston, Massachusetts, U.S.A.: 
Harry N Abrams Inc, 1996. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0810939886. AS NEW FIRST EDITION 
IN AS NEW DJ.  $15.00

[GOREY 157] RouRKE, CONSTANCE. AMERICAN HUMOR. NEW YORK: DOUBLEDAY ANCHOR 
BOOKS, REISSUE. Soft Cover. Fine A FINE REISSUE PAPERBACK EDITION. ****COVER DESIGN BY 
EDWARD GOREY****  $15.00



[GOREY 97] SCHENK DE REGNIERS, BEATRICE. RED RIDING HOOD. NEW YORK: ATHENEUM, 
1972. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN A FINE DJ.  $125.00

[GOREY 161] SYMONS, JULIAN. The Blackheath Poisonings. E Rutherford, New Jersey, U.S.A.: Penguin 
Group USA, 1980. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 0140230661. A FINE FIRST EDITION PAPERBACK 
****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY****  $25.00

[GOREY 82] Tarcov, Edith H.. Rumpelstiltskin. NEW YORK: Four Winds Press, 1974. First Edition. Hard 
Cover. Fine / Fine. ISBN: 0590073931. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ.  $70.00

[GOREY 94] Theroux, Alexander. The Strange Case of Edward Gorey. Scranton, Pennsylvania, U.S.A.: 
Fantagraphics Books, 2000. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 1560973854. A FINE SECOND EDITION IN FINE WRAPS. 
$15.00

[GOREY 117] ToWNSEND, J. DAVID. MISS CLAFOOTY AND THE DEMON. NEW YORK: LoTHROP, 
LEE & SHEPARD, 1971. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fine / Fine. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE DJ. PRICE-
CLIPPED.  $50.00

[GOREY 164] TRILLING, LIONEL. THE LIBERAL IMAGINATION. NEW YORK: DOUBLEDAY 
ANCHOR BOOKS, 1957. REISSUE. Soft Cover. NEAR FINE A NEAR FINE PAPERBACK RE-ISSUE. 
****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY****  $15.00

[GOREY 108] Ward, E.D.. A MERCURIAL BEAR. NEW YORK: GOTHAM, 1983. First Edition. Soft Cover. 
Fine FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE WRAPS.  $115.00

[GOREY 155] WarNER, REX. MEN & GODS. NEW YORK: LOOKING GLASS LIBRARY, 1959. First 
Edition. Hard Cover. NEAR FINE A NEAR FINE FIRST EDITION IN PICTORIAL BOARDS. SLIGHT 
RUBBING ON SPINE. ****ILLUSTRATED BY EDWARD GOREY****  $20.00

[GOREY 162] Westlake, Donald E.;Westlake, Abby. High Jinx. Tuscon, Arizona, U.S.A.: Dennis McMillan 
Pubns, 1988. First Edition. Soft Cover. Fine ISBN: 093976704X. A FINE FIRST EDITION PAPERBACK IN FINE 
WRAPS. ****COVER DESIGN BY EDWARD GOREY****  $30.00

[GOREY 170] Weston, JESSIE L.. FROM RITUAL TO ROMANCE. NEW YORK: DOUBLEDAY ANCHOR 
BOOKS, 1957. REISSUE. Soft Cover. NEAR FINE A NEAR FINE RE-ISSUE PAPERBACK. 
****TOPOGRAPHY BY EDWARD GOREY****  $15.00

[GOREY 84] Woolf, Virginia. Freshwater : A Comedy. SAN DIEGO: HARVEST, 1985. First Edition. Soft 
Cover. Fine ISBN: 0156335409. A FINE FIRST EDITION IN FINE WRAPS.  $10.00


